
ME/CS/UI.8RF'I

MINISTRY OF& EMPLOYMENT. PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

PAYMENT VOUCHER FORI\T

/*ax-/ta7

Cheque No:

9q+7a

bvurrur a n
rl
II(

PROCEDURE OWNER: MANAGER CORPORATE
APPROVAL:PSEPIR REVISION:0 ISSUEDATE:17104/2015 SinVrCe-

PAYMENT VOUCHER

Depaftment EMPLOYMENT & IR Checked by

Allocation filtot-01101-050301 = $151,832.29 Passed for P

l,dttot-ol1o1-130101 = g 13,664.91

Payee nrc (ffpr frm:,r,D

Address Suva

I certify that this claim amounting to One nunArea A Si-W f
Ninehrseven dollars and Iwenft cents is correct, and was under the authority quoted.

Date l a [c. ]tr ea,.e:
Signed
Title A/PS

Received the sum of:

Witness

t7l03l16 Detailed Description of Service or Aticle
Amount

$c
Being made to the above for payment to "Independent European
Certificate (ASIA) Sdn. Bhd" for the 50o/o palment of compliance audit,
and 100o/o payment of surveillance audit year 2016 as per the contract
and attached invoice. Please refer to attached details for more

information,

Calculation based on 16 ? '6 exchange rate provided by HFC:

Invoice No.: IECA-O07-16 = USD 78,370.00 /Exchange Rate: 0.{/36

lraphicr,.:r::" 
'"';6fr

Pavment Detaits )f i t
Accourt N.me, Independent European Certification [6ia) SDN

.., lt''B
iir l' "

Bank Address: OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (295400-W)
89, 91 & 93, Jalan SS2U60, Damansar
47400 PetalingJaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Account #: OCBC 707-t2649l-4
Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX

i:*xg

$ 165,477

20

%{ .L.*,lfu .

*ttrj"ililt"i:r i:

20

00

,iI ;

Br E) : ll lcrL.\ \rD' SlZl+'
Total Due $L6sA97 20

ed and signed by the authorized officer



MIN]STRY OF& EMPLOYMENT. PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

ffiMDiCS/1/1-8RFl

APPROVAL:PSEPIR REVISION: O

PAYNIENT VOUCHER FORM
PROCTDURE OWNER MANAGER CORPORATE

ISSUE DATE:17 0412015 
SERVTCE

PAYMENT VOUCHER

Checked

1-07101-07101-050301 = $ 4L,8O5.27 Passed for

t_07701_07101_130101 = $ 3t762.47

FIRCA L\rr'ri.n t: Ci)

G.P, Form 2

Depaftment

Allocation

EMPLOYMENT & IR

Payee Cheque No:

q4 47+Address Suva

17103116 Detailed Description of Service or Article
Amount

$c
Being made to the above for payment of VRC (Vat Reverse Charge) and
the Withholding Tax for the telegraphic transfer that has to be made to
"lndependent European Certificate (ASIA) Sdn, Bhd" for the 50o/o palment
of compliance audit, and 100% payment of surveillance audit year 2016 as
per the contract and attached invoice. (15% of WHT & 9% VRC on gross)
Calculation based on 16 ? '6 exchanqe rate provided by HFC:
Invoice No.: IECA-007-76 : USD 78,370.00 /Exchange Rate: 0.4736

VRC = FJD L65,477.20 / 0.91 * 9o/o

= FJD $15,365.88 VRC

Withholding Tax

Payment Details
Account Name: Independent European Certification (A
Bank Address: OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (295400-

47400 Petaling )aya, Selangor Darul Ehs?LMaJatsif,
Account #: OCBC 707-t2649t-4
Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX

$ 45,567 74

Total Due
BrD: i ,*b,L., t v\D {r1}?g $ 45,567 74

I ce@nting to forW five fnousana,
dollars and SeyenhlEour cents is correct, and was incurre{_gnflgr the authority quoted.

Signed
Title A/PS EMPLOYMENT

SiRnature o/ Rcceiver

Date ltl3l=ct1.,"--.--.---.--..--

Date ia 1c llzutk,,

Received the sum of: ../TvrL'or ' LrdhcrfitQc,,- c,.. c)
Witness

This ceftificate must be completed and signed by the authorized officer



HFC BSP WBC
Invoice: IECA-007 -16

usD 78,370.00
= USD 78,370.00 I 0.4736

= FJD165,477.20 + 20charges

= FJD 165,497.20

= USD 78,370.00 I 0.4656
: FJD 1 68,3 20.45 +zscharges

= FJD 168,345.45

= USD 78,370.00 I 0.4736

= FJD I 65,4 7 7 .20 +25charges

= FJD165,502.20

Recommended based on good

service provided and TT
service fees compared to other
banks as two banks has

offered same rate.

Vat Reverse Charges: = USD / Rate I 0.91 * 9%

Withholding Tax:

= 78,370 I 0.4736 I 0.91" 9%

: 165,477.20 I 0.91 * 9%
= $16,365,88

= USD / Rate I 0.85 * 15%

:78,370 I 0.4736 / 0.85 *

= 165,477.20 / 0.85 * ffi

=li?;,:lT?o/085 {nu
Totul costfor this part payment (Invoice: IECA-007-16):

: HFC $165,497.20
+ FRCA (VRC) $ 16,365.88
+ FRCA (WHT) $2g20L86

: Total FJD $ 211,064.%

Prepared by: Shyleen Prasad

Checked by: Viliame Nauludugua



Shyleen Prasad

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Shyleen

I Ilisapeci Howard I llisapecih@hfc.com.fj]
Tuesday, March 15,20161:08 PM
Shyleen Prasad; Praveena Devi
RE: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

Many thanks for the deal and booking for the next 2 weeks.

Kind regards,

ILISAPBCI ANE I"IOWARD FORETGN IXCHANGB DEALER
tll':{. l: utX;. l"r,-*.1 1 " .}7 1 Virlty:iit Plrxch. }iuvil
V {.) {!:*,; 1 {"t1 ",iu,; ;t"' l' : (, a,' t I ;' i (i 

l 
(} 1 1,. t{t"l \} ) tlt}t} 4 \ l 1

www.hfc.com.l'i

To Be Fiii's Bank of Choice by Serving our People with Innovative Financial Solutions and Beyond.

From: Shyleen Prasad Imailto:shyleen.prasad@govnet.gov.fj]
Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2016 1:02 PM

To: Praveena Devi <Praveenad@hfc.com.fj>; lllisapeci Howard <lllisapecih@hfc.com.fj>
Subject: RE: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

{i.
t,

Please book this rate for at least a week or by this mo
Permanent Secretary and once approval received t

Thanks

From : Praveena oevi tmaitto : 
praveenaO O fric. com. fjl

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2016 12:19 PM
To: Illisapeci Howard; Shyleen Prasad
Subject: RE: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

HiShyleen

USD 78,370 @ 0.4736 and TT fees is $ZO.OO.

Please revert to confirm for booking.

Kind Regards

ffiH#:*,, 
the documents to .ur



P ravee n a

From: lllisapeci Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 201512:04 PM

To: Shyleen prasad <shvleen.prasad@govnet.gov.fi>; Praveena Devi <Praveenad@hfc'com'fi>

Subject: RE: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

Good Afternoon ShYleen

Hope you're well.

USD 78,370 @ 0.4726 and kindly note that our TT fee is only $20'00

Please revert to confirm.

ILISAPECI ANE I{OWARD FOREIGN EXCIIANGE DEALER

lll;{l [-]nn!;. l,r:'r'c\. 1 ^ 
"\] t Yit:ltsri::t i]ariidc^ $i.ila

lr (.) tr3gx tr {r l, li; \,i1. 1' : (.ti| l} ) i }.3 t} 1 
t} 1 y:>, 

1{:1 
t} \ tt{ (},l l f i

Thank you.

nlttuffi
.X/ ffi ra F'.1 t<

T. Be Fiji,s Bank of Choice by Serving oLrr People r,r,ith lnnovative Financial Soltltions and Beyond'

From: Shyleen Prasad I

Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2016 11:56 AM

To: lllisapeci Howard <lllisapecih@hfc.com.fi>; Praveena Devi <Pravi:enad@hfc.com.fi>

Subject: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

Good morning;

Please advise the best USD rate for TT Payment of USD 78,370 t0 Malaysia'

Also please advise how much is the TT fees for government transaction.

Thanks



-(z ffi.*$ffi3fl** I rca gg rtJts E ptNl< r:r rHclrcg Elqd 5gF?vtNE auFt FEopLe
x).ffi-W* M I LUtrH lNNr:vnyrvx rrrusrilrrnN* s{;t*t;Ytorus FIN$ *lsHffM{r

wr |w.hfc.epf..fi
371 Victoria Parade, Suva

P O Box 161, Suva

Foreign Exchange Rates

SWIFT:

BSB:

H FCLFJ FJ

1.29-01.0

1 5 /03 /201 6

HFC Buys ot HFC

United Stotes

Austrolio

New Zeolond

Jopon

Euro

United Kingdom

Solomon lslonds

Centrol Pocific

Popuo New Guineo

Somoo

Tongo

Vonuotu

Hong Kong

Singopore

Conodo

Switzerlond

Chino

lndio

South Koreo

Sri Lonko

Philippines

Sweden

Thoilond

USD

AUD

NZD

JPY

EUR

GBP

SBD

XPF

PGK

WST

TOP

VUV

HKD

SGD

CAD

CHF

CNY

INR

KRW

LKR

PHP

SEK

THB

lnword TT's

0.4826

o,6427

o.7254

55.21

o.4327

0.3353

3.8600

N/A

1.6194

r.2488

r.0925

60.67

N/A

0.6638

0.6373

N/A

N/A

91.71

N/A

68.66

Cheques of

N/A

0.6461

0.7293

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Notes ot

0.5001

0.6614

0.7494

59.17

0.4567

0.3476

N/A

52.80

1.6344

r.3l 'l I
1.1625

68.q7

4.1257

o.7602

o.667 s

0.5589

3.6213

NIA

69s.87

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Sells ot

o.4656
- 0.6177

0.6924

52.21

0.4207

o.3273

2.7910

49.42

1.2499

l:l I l8
1.0200

47.77

3.6307

0.6358

0.6 r 53

0.4514

3.0255

,, 3.I.I9

o/A
t." 

62,26

21.60

3.8994

16.14

t'l
To convert Fiji dollars to foreign currencyElldY by the exchangg

To convert foreign currency to Fiji dollars divide by theS;rohtfl-ge rate

For more informtion please contact Treasuryl;petffiient:
Peter Fuata 3239 139

lllisapeci Howard 3239 197

Praveena Devi 3239 149

Market rates are subject to change wlthout notice. Hedging options available.

$r6*ffi



Exchange Rate - Bank South Pacific - FIJI

Si:r::r"rfl$$ i*r*rnnfiult*1Sttiirit':*x, flt:rr.ilgru fiilr:$it*i** Exchange Rates

Exchange Rates

*: :; i:: Sffi ffi *,r h4"# Alit$

Tuesday, Mar 15,2016

http://www.bsp.com.fi/Businessi International-ServicesiForeign-Ctpren...

BSP Buys

Notes Buy

0.5012

0.6713

0.7591

0.4787

1.6242

1.3565

4.4538

1 .1 698

63.1 800

0.6682

4.0417

62.1700

0.7378

0.5381

0.3476

TT Buy

0.4826

0,6426

0,7260

0.4323

1.4542

1.2585

4.2433

1.0798

58.4700

0.6376

3.7209

55.3700

0.6637

0.4806

0.3359

Year

BSP Sells

TT Sell

0.4656

0.6176

0.6930

0.4203

0.9302

1 .1 655

2.9433

1.0073

46.1700

0.6183

3.6278

52.3700

0.6393

0.4523

o.3270

AJM Buy

0.4845

0.6453

0.7291

0.4352

1.6142

1.3265

4.2519

1.0849

58.9000

0.6437

3.7508

55.7200

0.6711

0.4891

0.3360

.* From Fiji Dollar

To Fiji Dollar

US Dollar (USD)

Currency

Country

US Dollar

Australian Dollar

New Zealand Dollar

European Euro

Papua New Guinea Kina

Samoan Tala

Solomon lslands Dollar

Tongan Pa'anga

Vanuatu Vatu

Canadian Dollar

Hong Kong Dollar

Japanese Yen

Singapore Dollar

Swiss Franc

British Pound

Day 15 Month March

Code

USD

AUD

NZD

EUR

PGK

WST

SBD

TOP

VUV

CAD

HKD

JPY

SGD

CHF

GBP

321 4532

321 4549

2016 View

" Notes Sell

0.4656

0.6'176

0.6930

0.4203

0.9302

1 .1 655

2.9433

1.0073

46.1700

'0.6183

3.6278

52.3700

0.6393

0.4523

0.3270

:1. *irL'tn;*l r:i*t* *Ii'l,i$i:r's$

il$tX1i".Ir fsilll

.f[f']!r]l illi

i Calculate

For more information please contact BSP Dealing Team.

Richard Suran

Charisma Kumar

I of2
311512016 12:15 PM



ixchange Ra-tP : Bank South Pacific
C

Af-a Telawea

Daven Khanna

Namrata Sen

Per*onal
Dspo$it$

1...uans

firedit 0ards

lfisLrrrlnc0

Ways to Hank

Clnliire B&nkitr$

AlM

$M$ Banking

EFTP$S

lnternatiooal liervices

FIJI http://www,bsp.cornf /Business/International-Services/Foreigr-Curren...

321 4533

921 4478

321 4769

Ahout Us

0ur Vision

Oilr l-'e0pl0

Hmpl0ymont 0pportuiliti$$

The abore rates are applicable to transaction up to the equi\Elent of FJD 20,000.00

Transactions in excess of FJD 20,000.00 will warrant an application to BSP for flrm quotations

All rates are subject to change without notice

To conrert FJD into a Foreign Currency "multiply by the rate"

To con\ert a Foreign Currency in FJD "divide by the rate"

NB: Certain transactions are subjectto a Commission charge and/or stamp duty, The abore rates ha\e been calculated using this morning's opening

lnternation Market rates.

ffiusi$*ss
Loans

Dep()$it$

Term ilepo$it$

mi

Ne

c,,

LL

O Copyright 2012 Bank $outh Pacific Pt"tv"aey Tp_ff1fi aild Conclilt#u$ $"iisfiHp iztllla

2 of2
311512016 12:15 PM



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dipika Darshani [ddarshani@westpac.com.au]
Tuesday, March 15,201611'.44 AM
Shyleen Prasad
Rei USO rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

Hi Shyleen

USD rate is 0.4736,

TT fee is 25.00.

Regards

Oiplka Oarshani | $enior D€elsr Financial Markets
Westpac Bankins Corporation I Lev*l 1, 1 Th$lr$on Street' Suva, Fiii

I 46ig 3Z1T ErO i nR *6Zg 9SS6 46fl I F +679 3305 064 | H ddarshani@westpac.com.au

%ffiWffiffiffiWffitr
Souroe:lop-rnnkerJinlhe$loiral100li$tr,flhsworld'sffr:stsusifiinahlel
Corporallon$. aililottncerj at tho ?014 World [coi]omic f:orum'

l-ronr. ShyleenPrasad<shvleen.prasad@qovnetqov.fl>
To: DipikaDarshani<ddarshani@westpaccom.au>

$ul:j0ct: USD rate to Telegraphic Transfer to Malaysia

Good

Please

Confi dential communication
Westpac Banking Corporation (ABN 33

Westpac Institutional Bank is a division

for TT Payment of USD 78,370 to Malaysia

how much is the TT fees for government transactlorl'

007 457 141)
of Westpac Banking CorPoration



Shvleen Prasad

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Ronita R. Singh
Tuesday, March 15,2016 11:59 AM
FMIS - Users
FMIS - Accounting Heads
Exchange Rate 15/03/16
image001.emz

Good Morning All,

Tabulated below are the best buying & selling rates for Notes for the day

0.6930 (BSP)

0.3476 (BSP/HFC)

Thanks

ltmnit;r *ltcr" $i*i,;h
iJinirtry riFrrnnn* -" {fP#} il-*,**l { i;r*lV'dmrg fru La]rhalryu t{*u*s i F l} ffit:{ ?}1ff fi*vmrnmmnf ffi*lXcirvtgt $urx

Firm*mi {fi:r*l };ilI*ti rxtl Ji}21*yil *nffi; ifiI$i 3?ffit$r I Fax:{fi7*i 3}1}13i IEmmitr: r'*mltx.singhffinxme*.6ot

This email is intended only for the use of the addressee. It may contain confidential or legally privileged

information. If you are not intended recipient, please note that any use or dissemination of this

communication is prohibited and no confidentiality rights are hereby waived. The contents of this email,

unless expressly stited, do not comprise the views of, or any representation by the MINISTRY OF

FINANCE OR THE GOVERNMENT OF FIJI.



fRcm
Shvleen Prasad

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Noted with rnanY thanks

r?

Transfer -2016

'n (rSO) Auditors service payment for 20!6"

u
Shyleen Prasad
Tuesday, March 15,201612:05 PM
'Momina R. Begg'; Sharoowrashni Singh
RE: Clarificatioibn VRC and Withholding Tax for Telegraphic

From: Momina R. Begg [mailto:mbeg@frca.org'fj]
Sent; TuesdaY, March 15, 2016 11:56 AM

To: Shyleen Prasad; Sharoowrashni Singh

Subjeitl RE: Clarification on VRC and Withholding Tax for Telegraphic Transfer -2016

Hi Shyleen,

please note that both WTH and VRC will be applicable and tax clearance needs to applied.

Only invoice of less than FJ $20,000 is to be stamped'

Thanks.

Momina Beg [Ms.]

Acting Chief Assessor

Fiji Revenue & Customs AuthoritY

Burilding l-, Ground Floor, Revetrue and Customs Services Complex

Cnr Queen Elizabeth Drive & Ratu Suktrna Road, Nasese,

Private Mail Bag, Suva - FlJl

D :+ (679) 324381'5 I E:mbeg@ftqaqrg.fi I W: wwwlrca-orc.{J I

From : Shyleen Prasad Ima i lto : shyleen, prasad @govnet, gov.fj]

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2016 11:41 AM

To: Momina R, Begg; Sharoowrashni Singh; Deepika

Subject: Clarification on VRC and Withholding Tax for Telegraphic Transfer -2016

Good afternoon;

--Please find attached is the lnvoice for "lnterna

amounting USD 78,370'

(USD 11,630 is the confirmation of Compliance Audit fees t f,Rrditors from Malavsia will be paid for their

service and USD 66,740lS for the Surveillance nuOir*dpaid for the service they provide in auditing our Ministry's

procedures,)

please advise if payment to FRCA will be applicable ( VRC and wHT) or just the stamp on the invoice? Please refer

attached invoice and the contract.

Also please advise if the formula is correct.

Awaiting for your response please.



ITDEPENDENT EUROpEAFT CERTTTTCATION (ASIA) SDN. BltD.
(76,{17.9 X)

D1Z-7-a1, Blo* Dl2, pusat perdagangan Dana 1.
Jalan PIU tAl46, 4730t petalinq laya/ Setaflg0r Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tei:6.!l-l84?6.")68 "Fax;qQ3:ruL2g:9j4_ErXdll;iec.$ataysiaZ00Z(Oqmail,(onr

To : Permanent Secretary for Labour, Industrial Relations &
Employment

Mjnistry of Laboilr/ Industrial Relations
P O Box 2216. Government Buildings
Suva, Fiji
Attn : Ms, Michelle J. Solvalu
Tel: Fax:

-.-:::--'.__"r_----*
500-000 QMS cedification against the requirem€nts of iSO 9001: 200g
500-000 Comp{iance Audit year 2016 for the scope:
500-000 - Pr0vision of the National Employment Centre Services uncier
500-000 the NEC Decree 2009
5OO-()OO >> UPON COIIFIRMATION €D 50%
500-000 Surveilfance Audit year 2016 for the scupe:
500-000 - Regulating the Health and Safety at Work Act 1996 ancl Regulattons
500-000 -- Provision of the Workers Compensation Service
500-000 under the Workmen's Compensation Act (Cap 94)
500-000 * provision of Mediatkln Services in Resolving Enrploymont Grievances
500-000 and Employment Dispute in Wr:rk place uncler Employnrent Relations
500-000 Prnmulgation200
500'000 -- Provision of Labour compliance sewjces uncler the ERp 2007 and Regulations
5OO'OOO >> FULL PAYMENT

pn,r.rr\aC

tO t(f p\r r-\n(QL
'N-', t\izr\ai11rr\rl

.1r1.\ 3LtY"\ ul\\.1n('(' C;\\tdl\,f

L\gD ;r'6,

Prc
u) \nttr nr-rhrnct\ I S.r Ai trlih': r'-

;r f ClrrrtAr- frcr)
3Tc

pT*

SEVENTY EIGHT THOI,JSAND T}IREE HUNDRED ANO SEV{ IIILYSEVENTY EIGI.IT
payrnent lvlethoil : Telegraphir TransFer (T.T-)
Payee: Name: }NDFPENDENT EUROPEAN CERTIFlCAT]oN
Bank Actdress: ocBC Ba*k (!lataysia) Berhad (295400-w)
89, 91 &93/ lalan 5S21l6t), Damansara Utan.ta,
47{00 petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul [hsan, [,iatays]a

A(coilr)t Number: OCBC 707-126481-4
Swift Code: ocBqi{YKLXXX

+ This invoice is co8tputer generat€d. No sigflature is rer]uired

Invoice No. I IECA-O07-16

Date r 14-Mar16
Account: 300-0001

Terms r C.Op.

1 1,630.0;

66,740,00

78,37O.00

lx-, r,.rt- t-\t:ftl +\l P.tL\ Vi\C * ulLlT 7

J !it- ( c'vtr $..rho,i Pr 
lr-rUe



,,.'' :.:: ,,: ii', MINISTRY OF EMPIOyMEIIT,,PROfUCf1VIT! & INr_USTRIALIp[a4a16ryg..:.,,r,,,

ME/CS/t/s-06 RFI pRocuREMENT REQUISTTTON FORM
APPROVAL: REVISION: ]SSUE DAIE: PROCEDUREOWNER:

6+-}ft\

frrr+"r^nt?\ 
'F{2tJt -l%;- rr,,(i.:r nltrrr:rrrr\ .itir 

6'1{5an\ rr'rl t I'rlplcQr\

l^,t* 
.t^K. A*^t,t,f 1 I ulil lrtuylrirrt 1,'1,r\ "'*r:' ''ltn'J 

t':rl) 'Jir' trt 'tfl,*

W
drto bnL h reord.i* qrh oh.' bdir

t.glp'

Y,

SECTION#1ffi
REQUESTOR'S NAME:ffi

(To be completed by Requestor)

I E-MAll.: I vilimn, h
Type ofPurchase Request (select only
one)

l_lStationery [_.]ITEquipment [Fuel [Vehicle Maintenance
l_lTravel l_JAccommodationlppf y'EOthers(pleasespecifl,)

OMS Certification
Quantity of item: Are the 3 quotations attached? nyes ENo

Suppliers Name of Supplier 1:

Independent European
Certification Groun

Name of Supplier 2: Name of Supplier 3:

Unit Cost 1. Professional Fee -
usD 1 1,630.00 (50o/o

Payment)
2. Surveillance Audit -
USD 66,740.00 (Full
Payment)

Total Cost usD $78,370.00
(87%o of the total cost

usD $90,000.00)
Recommended Supplier
(Tick only one) r'! n tr
Justiflcationforpurchaseand^recoqmendedsupplier:
requirements of ISO 9001:2008 -j)fo/\9.<l/|yC f\ tJ^A A.t.6rflr,tf9
- &&l* ciratr-^tuxw ?g $ &" tr 5<.h ; 7tx$^f ) i-* i u;, + tT gr)
- ffic - 2J1.?,Di " W-, tlc),zt .7tt d{^L.atL
Signaiure <if Requestor: Si ghature of S upervisor:

Signature of Manager/Director

SECTION #2 _ lFor completion bv A
Remarks by SAO

'w I'f/4.$tttub/W til.tNc iTt
Remarks by MCS

Remarks byDSHe/DSoHS frdM
Remarks by PSEPIR

\[ffpproved

lNot Approved Date t ..' -lhlsl rrL
Vendor ID
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3.

4.

Mam, as you aware four (4) of our strategic Business Units (sBUs) have
been successfully certified to the tSO 9001:2008 euality Management
system in 2015. The remaining seven (7) sBUs (rr, ERCC, ttrc, cs,"eolicy,
Productivity & ERT) are scheduled for certification in 2016.
Further, the Ministry has for the first time been allocated a sum of
$gso,ooo.oo in the 2016 Budget towards our tso 9001 certification whicr,
is a major boost. previously we used to source from within.
Since inception of the tSO 9001:2008 euality journey of the Ministry in
2013 we have been utilising the services of the ,,lndependent 

European
certification Group" that is credited under uKAS, a world renowned
English certification body.

For 20L6, we intend to maintain our working relation with the
"lndependent European certification Group" that is based in Malaysia for
the full certification of the Ministry ro the tso 9001:2008 eMs. we have
met all the necessary statutory requirement from the Ministry of Finance
to engage this external service provider since day one and have been
utilising this understanding with the Ministry of Finance since we started in
2013.

we requested the "lndependent European certification Group,, for their
quotation for 2016 and is attached. The total quotation is at
us$112,000.00 equivalent to F$224,000.00, The detail quotation is

attached. This amount is comparable to the 2015 quotation. lVloreover, we
have broken down the total costs including the vAT charges as in the
attached page. The total allocation of S3S0,OOO.O0 is sufficient to cover all
our costs (including internal audits) for 2016.
Given the significance of the lso 900i.:2008 certification to our operational
management reforms and our productivity portfolio, the attached
quotation is submitted for your endorsement.

5.
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6.

7. Upon your approval, we will update the certification body so that our
remaining certification works begins. This lncludes the internal audit plans,
external audit plans, revision of our sops, euality Manual, and the conduct
of internal audits by our internal auditors before the external auditors
comes in around the second euarter.

Submitted for your approval, please. \ ,' , i \ , ,J 
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Independent European
Cerrification (M) Sdn Bhd

Address
Dl2-7-1, Bloek 12,
Dana 1, Jalan PltJ 1N46,
47301 Petaling Jaya,
Selangor, Malaysia.

Tel +603 7842 6968
Fax +603 7842 6944

E-mail:

Web:
hltrllXrrwju:r:dA:ri*gul=
tr1yl

independent european certification group

Attn: Mr. Vilimone Baledrokadroka
MINISTRY OF NMPLOYNIENT, PRODUCTIVIlTl' & INDT]STRIAL REI,ATIONS
Level 4, Civic House
P.O. Box 2216 Govt tstdgs,
Suva, Fiji
Tel: (679) 3316-999 lrax: (679) 3315-029

Your reference Cclntract - R3

Ourreference 679002, 67900111, 679A0112,679001/3, 679002, 67900211, 6']90A212, 6790A28, 67900214,
679002/5, 679A02/6

Date 1l/03/2016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you lbr your enquiry and fbr the opportunity to provide you with intbrmation ot'the
potential savings in certilication costs and our introductory olfers to special clients by
providing you with an example of our costing for your ISO 9001:2008 Quality
Management System Certification with Independent European Celtification (M) Sdn Bhd.
We provide cost el'l'ective certiflcation, e.g. only annual auditing - not six motthly.

Project
QMS Ceilification against the lequirements oll ISO 900 I :2008

Scope of Registration has been cunently proposed as

a) "Regulating the Health and Safety at Work Act 1996 and Regulations"
b)'"Provision of Mediatinn Services in Resolving Employment Grieyance,s and

Employment Dispute in Work lllace under h-mployment Relations Promulgation
2007"

c) "Provision of Lahour Complianee Services under the ERP 2007 and Regulations"
d) "Provision of the Workers Compensatinn Service under the Workmen's

Compensation Act (Cap 94)"
c) "Provision of the National Enrployment Centre Services under the NEC Decree

2009"

Registration Address
1) Mediation Service Headquarters

5th Floor - Civic House
P.O. llox 2216 Covt illdgs,
Suva. Fijl.
Phone: (679) 3303-500
Fax: (679) 3304-701

2) National OHS Service Headquarters
6th Floor - Civic House
P.0. Box 2216 Govt Bldgs,
Suva, Fiji.
Phone: (679) 3316-999
Fax: (679) 3315-029

Folm QA02 01/15 Ptrge 1 of 4 - MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTMTY &
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
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independent european certiljcation group

3) Lautoka Office
Tavaiqia House

P.O. Box 334

Lautoka, Fiji'
Phens; (679) 6660-305

F'ax: (679) 6666-630

4) Nadi Office
Main Street
P.O. Box 2457

Nadi, F-iii'

Phone: (679) 6102-429

Fax: (679) 6702-229

5) Ba Oftice
Koronubu House

P.0. Box 345

Ba. Fiii.
Phole: (679) 66'14-132

Pn1;1679) 6613-573

6) Sigatoka Office
Main Street

P.O' Box 893'
Sieatoka, Fiji'
Pf, (679) 6500-977

Frx (679) 6700'917

7 ) Labasa Ottice
Ratu Raobe Building'

Nanuku Street'

P.O. Box 148

Labasa, Fiji'
Ph: (679) 881 l-643

Fax: (679) 881 l-477

8) Savusaw Office
Main Sreet
P.O. Box 6ti

Savusavu, Fiji'
Ph: (6?9) 8850-'114

Fax: (679) 8850-414

s) NEC Central t'lastern OlTice-' ";r"i 
4 Post Fiji Building' Suvit

P.O. Box 2216 Govt Bldgs'

Suva, Fiji
Pflo'"' tOl9l 3310 331/3314628

Fax: -

l0) (lentral Eastern Office'"' i",.f 2 Post Fiji Building' Suva

P.0. Box 22i6 Govt Bldgs'

Suvn, Fiji'
Phone: i679) 3303-5oo

Fax: (679) 3304-701

Form QA02 0l / I 5 Page 2 tl1 4 - MINISTRY- OF EMPLOYMENT'
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europeon\3rlw*.4**:r u
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P;ofe*sloual Fee
-omptiance eudit year 2016{RegLskr seope: e)
. Application Fee & Issuanqe. qrf CertifiCates
t Stage One Document Revisw (Offsite)

usD 23,260.00

50?o and bal4nce'paymeot .l week befsrt
.a

. Stage Two Cornpliance Audit
t lnciirsive Annual Maintenance lree for UKAS Accreditation
r Meal Allowance
, Logistic .- Suva, Nadi and. S.igatoka
. Ori Way Travel - Operiing Meeting $tart, at Nadi oflice
i Refer to section "Travel and Subsistence Costs!'fol travel and subsistenCe costs

On- going Surveillance year'2016 (Register scope: a - d) USD 66'740'00
, On-site Assessment
r Inclusive Annual Maintenance Fee for UKAS Accreditafion
. Meal Allowancc

' Logistic - Suva. Nadi and Sigatoka

' One Way Trayel - Opening Meeting smrt at Nadi Offiqe
r Refbr tolieclion "Travel and Subsistence Costs" fbr.tavol.and sublis'tence costs

Re-Certification
Will OcCur every three years based on,the date of your original assessmelt dae when a full

re-as$essmenl ii required to mke place,btt this may be rdduced to ao exterded stlrvsillafiee

based onttre resulti of the on-goiug surveillance's being satisfactory andno cornplaints

during this period have occuned. The cosls will be quoted nsarer thaltirie for either a full

re-assessmenl or an exlended swveillance.

Unscheduled Audit Visits
In the evenL that major'non-canformities aje reporteci either drrring the initi4l 4ssessment or.

surveillance's which require aclditional tollow'up v'isils to verify implemexlatiqll- :t'
corrective action, a fee base<l on ol].l. staodard audjtor day rate (USDI800 pgl day) wirll be

charged. Should additional docurnent reviews (off-site) be rcquired ihen a further charge

of iJSD 200 will be made.

Tr*vel autlSutrsistence Costs

A1l dome.stics / overseas travellng fee & accoinrnodation fee willbe charged.atcost'

A Irinimurn of ONE DAY RATdis chargeable for any rotice tci change auditrdates within

14 days prior to the d&te of audit.

Terms and Conditions
a) Puvrnent Terms

/- Cinrpliance Autlit: Upon Conlirmadon @

' audit

,y' S urveillance Audi r : F38ryry&.t"igggi

b) Ri,ghts and Duqes of Applicants & of indepen<lei[ eurQpean certification Registerod

Organizations
- Refer attaqhment IMS Appiication I'orrn QAI

c)'the Quotation is base on the informltion provicled as per Appendlr A

tl) Fees quoted are valid for 3 months hom the date of the quotation and may vary when

expansion of scope or increase on nunrber of employee or additional project sites visit are

needed al anylime.

For rn QA02 0 l /1 5 Page 3 oI 4 - IVIINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUC IMTY &
INDUSTRIAT R.ELATIONS
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What to do next
On acceptance of this quotation please coutact uti to arrange the a$$essment date. If you
have any additional queries, please do not hesitaE to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Hsin<:
Administrator

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT
The undersi gned Compury Represen tati ve acknow ledge accepted.

IUT:' /:cilqt( rs r
I'osltlon: A ct\ 

^(
a;rnabui\Cf
'$r'a&\ae.l,\ t \C Cf-t

ty retutn.ail pdge; vta.lax ilt u5-/64t oy44 ()r post.

Form QA02 0l/15 Page 4 of 4 - MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUC'I'MTy &
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Vilimone Baledrokad roka

From: iec.malaysia2014@gmail.com on behalf of Independent European
< iec.malaysia2002@gmail.com >

Sent: Tuesday, 8 March 20L6 3:35 p.m.

To: Anne Marr
Cc: Independent European;Vilimone Baledrokadroka
Subject: Re: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS -

Invoice

Bula Anne

Mr Jimmy phone number is +60122891825

Also, please do provide us with the payment slip once payment is made and we will proceed with the flight
ticket purchase.

Thank You
Regards
Lynn

On Tue, Mar 8, 2016 at 1l:20 AM, Anne Marr <anne.marr@labour.gov.fi> wrote:
Hi Lynn

Can you please send me Jimmy's phone number.

Cheers
Anne

Sent from my Samsung device

Original message

- From: Independent European <iec.malaysia2OO2 @ gmail.com>
Date: 021 03 l20l 6 7 :04 pm (GMT+I 2:00)
To: Vilimone Baledrokadroka <vilimone.baledro , "Louise M. Shackley"
<louise. shackley@ labour.gov.t>, Anne Marr <anne. marr@labour. gov. fi >, Anne Marr
<annemanS@gmail.com>
Subject: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - Invoice

Dear Mr Vili

Please find attached the invoice for your perusal.

Kindly assist to make payment as soon as possible.
We will purchase the flight ticket after receiving payment for this invoice.

Thank You
Regards
Lynn



irra"p"rA.nt European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd
Dl2-7 -1, Block 12, Dana 1,

Jalan PJU 1N46,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: +603 78426968
Fax: +603 78426944

IrA"p"ra.rt European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd
Dl2-7 -1, Block 12, Dana l,
Jalan PJU 1N46,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: +603 78426968

\-, Fax: +603 78426944



Vilimone Baledrokadroka

From: iec.malaysia2014@gmail.com on behalf of Independent European
< iec.maiaysia2002@gmail.com >

Sent Monday, l-4 March 201"6 11:51 a.m.

To: Vilimone Baledrokadroka
Cc: Louise M. Shackley;Anne Marr
Subject Re: FW: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS -

Invoice

Bula Mr Vili

Thanks for your prompt reply and confirmation.

We will check on the flight ticket and forward the audit plan for yilur further action once ready.

Please feel free to contact us if you need any fuither enquiry/ clarification.

Thank you and best regards
Hsino

On Mon, Mar 14, 2016 at 7:11 AM, Vilimone Baledrokadroka <vilimone.baledroka
wrote:

Bula...Hsino

Many thanks indeed for your kind consideration and approval. We highly appreciate your understanding. Please find

attached the signed revised contract.

We look forward to accommodate you guys soon.

f,ft5nPlease confirm the number of Auditors coming.

For the meantime we organising the first payment.

Regards.

vili
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From: iec.malaysia2014@gmail.com Imailto:iec.malaysia2014@gmail,com] On Behalf Of Independent European
Sent: Friday, 11 March 2016 B:50 p.m.
To: Vilimone Baledrokadroka
Cc: Louise M. Shackley; Anne Marr
Subject: Re: FW: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELAIONS - Invoice

Bula Mr Vili

Kindly be informed that our UK auditor will join the coming audit and he already issue the flight ticket.

Therefore the audit date need to be between 16 - 27 }i4ay 2016but the exact audit will further confirm after
received the signed quotation.

We appreciate that you could come back to us by next week.

Please feel free to contact us if you need any further enquiry.

Thank you and best regards

Hsino

On Fri, Mar 11,2016 at2:57 PM, Independent European <iec.malaysia2002@gmail.com) wrote:

Bula Mr. Vili

Hope everything goes well at Fiji.



Base on your email, please find the revised quotation which remain the existing scope and additional one
new scope for NEC.

We understand that due to budget concern from Ministry of Finance, if the new quotation still over the
budget, we will advise this year remain the existing scope and next year only get the new certification for
NEC activity.

Looking forward to your reply.

Thank you and best regards

Hsino

On Wed, Mar 9,2016 at 6:32 AM, Vilimone Baledrokadroka <vilimone.baledro
wrote:

Bula Bee.....

My apology, this earlier e-mail was meant for you. Was sent to May yesterday after our phone discussion.

Regards.

vili.

DECENT Ef,TFLOYT.IEHE & FRODUCEI\dIEY F+R ALL



From: Vilimone Baledrokadroka
Sent: Tuesday, B March 2016 4:10 p.m.
To:'Independent European'
Cc: Anne Marr; Louise M. Shackley
Subject: REr MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - Invoice

Bula.....May

I spoke to you on the phone earlier today.

Just want to convey that given the recent worst Hurricane that hit Fiji last three weeks our services are affected and

a number of our staff are committed in doing rehabilitation work to the general public, away from their workplaces

for weeks. We have already been advised by the Ministry of Finance of a budget cut across Ministries and

Department.

ln this regard, we have decided to cut back from the original intent of the 7 Business Units to only the National

Employment Centre for new Certification this year. We withdraw the proposal have these 6 Business Units for
certification in 2016:

- 
tl.

1..

2.

3.

5.

6.

Corporate Services

Employment Relations Call Centre

Policy and Legal

Employment Relations Tribunal

Productivity & Wages

I nformation Technology.

f.ft1ry

We will maintain the proposed Scope for Registration, but to delete number three (3) from the current registration

address i.e Ministry for Employment, Productivity & lndustrial Relations Headquarters.

We seek your understanding of our situation and be grateful if you can revise the current "Contract" of 11.01.2016.

Will await your response.



vili

Regards.

BEf ENT E-.-'{FLDY]!,{ENT & PRODUITIIII?Y FfiE ALL

+th Floor, Civic Ho"'se, 5.r'o; GPS Box 2?1 d, Gort. B"ildrng:, S".ruo

[pn-: +679 330-350[ [e','ri lirn*e.bobdroirndrc*o&+wer-gov.fi

From: iec.malaysia2014@gmail.com fmailto:iec.malaysia2014@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Independent European

Sent: Tuesday, B March 2016 3:35 P'm.
To: Anne Marr
Cc: Independent European; Vilimone Baledrokadroka
Subject: Re: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELAIONS - Invoice

Bula Anne

Mr Jimmy phone number is +60122891825

Also, please do provide us with the payment slip once payment is made and we will proceed with the flight

ticket purchase.

Thank You

Regards

Lynn

m?t.3f -;TIfi11,,,1$l$, f ffi ;.$, i;ffJi,,,iiii

on Tue, Mar 8, 2016 at Il:20 AM, Anne Marr <anne.marr@labour.gov.fi> wrote:



\

Hi Lvnn

Can you please send me Jimmy's phone number.

Cheers

Anne

Sent from my Samsung device

Original message

From: Independent European <iec.malaysia2002@gmail.com>
Date: 0210312016 7:04 pm (GMT+I2:00)
To: Vilimone Baledrokadroka <vilimone.baledrokadroka@labour.gov.fi>, "Louise M. Shackley"
<louise.shackley@ , Anne Marr <anne.mar@labour.gov&, Anne Marr
<annemarrS @ gmail. com>
Subject: MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - Invoice

Dear Mr Vili

Please find attached the invoice for your perusal.

f,fr.,mKindly assist to make payment as soon as possible.

We will purchase the flight ticket after receiving payment

Thank You

Regards

Lynn



Independent European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd
DI2-7 -1, Block T2, Dana 1,

Jalan PJU 1N46,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: +603 78426968
Fax: +603 78426944

Independent European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd

! Dl2-7-I, Block l2,Danal,
Jalan PJU 1N46,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: +603 78426968
Fax: +603 78426944

Independent European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd
' 
Dl2-7 -l,Block 12, Dana l,
Jalan PJU 1N46,

- 47301Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel +603 78426968
Fax: +603 78426944

Independent European Certification (M) Sdn Bhd
DI2-7 -1, Block 12, Dana l,
Jalan PJU lA146,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia



TNDEPENDENT EUROPEAN CERTTFTCATTON (ASrA) SDN. BHD.
(76417s x)

Dl2-7-07, Block D12, pusat perdagangan Dana 1,
Jalan PJU lA146, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tel: 603-78426968 Fax:603-784?6944 Email: iec.malaysia2002@omail.com

To: Permanent Secretary for Labour, Industrial Relations &
Employment
Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations
P O Box 2216, Government Buildings
Suva, Fiji
Attn : Ms. Michelle J. Solvalu
Tel: Fax:

fnvoice No, : IECA-O07-16

Date : 14-Mar-16
Account: 300-0001

Terms: C.O.D.

500-000 QMS certification against the requirements of ISO 9001: 200g
500-000 Compliance Audit year 2016 for the scope:
500-000 -- Provision of the National Employment Centre Services under
500-000 the NEC Decree 2009
500-000 >> UPON CONFIRMATION @ 500/o
500-000 Surveillance Audit year 2016 for the scope:
500-000 - Regulating the Health and Safety at work Act 1996 and Regulations
500-000 -- Provision of the Workers Compensation Service
500-000 under the Workmen's Compensation Act (Cap 94)
500-000 -- Provision of Mediation services in Resolving Employment Grievances
500-000 and Employment Dispute in work place under Employment Relations
500-000 Promulgation 200
500-000 -- Provision of Labour Compliance Services under the ERP 2007 and Regulations
5OO-OOO >> FULL PAYMENT

N

11,630.00

66,740.00

\ t t'l':

US DOLLARS:
SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONLYSEVENW EIGHT
Payment Method: Telegraphic Transfer (T.T.)
Payee: Name: INDEPENDENT EUROPEAN CERTIFICATION (ASIA) SDN, BHD.
Bank Address: OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (295400-W)
89, 91 & 93, Jalan 5521/60, Damansara Utama,
47400 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Account Number; OCBC 7 07 -12648!-4
Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX

* This invoice is computer generated. No signature is required.

Total : 78F7O.OO



Ministry of Finance
Request for approval on payment in excess of $70,000.00

Ministry /Department :

Accounting Head :

NO

I
V
D
e
a
E
n

YES

a
E
Y
tl
tl
V
tl

Signature

Name

Designation

Date

Please tick in the box [7 where applicable.

1. Memo specifying the details of payment attached

2. Copy of Approval RIE

3. Funding Details

4. MajorTender Board APProval

5. Public Works Tender Board Approval

6. Signed Agreement or Contract for Service

7. Public Service Commission Approval where applicable such as

hiring of consultant etc.

g. separation of multiple vendors into below Szok and in Excess

of S70k

9. ls this a new request or a balance of Payment

l, the Accounting Head of the Ministry/Department advise Ministry of Finance that this request for

payment has met allthe checklist requirements applicable to this submission



MINISTRY OF EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

GPO BOX22t6, GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS, SUVA

altld &lc Ho6., Vdoil. Prr.d.
Phm.; 3303S

f.r no: 3Ur0

tr tloor, Empioym.dTrlbuml& Mdl.tld SRlc.3
Phon.: 331508/ 3rm7
F.t 

^o: 
3317239 I 31W42

,DECENT & PRODUCTIVE WORK FOR ALL,,

6rt Fld, N.(omloHssdo Po Prt.lSld& R.ollbi.lP.t.l5t
Phon6: !316999 hon.: 1314999/3!6372
,.r E: !3!929 f.r nol 3314198

MEMORANDUM
From: The Permanent Secretary for Employment,

Productivity & lndustrial Relations

To: Permanent Secretary for Finance

Phone:3303500

File : EMP 0L103'L6

Date zL8lO3|20LG

Attention: The Chief Accountant

Request your approval Sir, to draw the sum of 5211.054.94 from our Drawings Account No.

704675 CNB Suva for being payment of ISO 50% of Compliance and 100% of Surveillance

Audit 2016 from the budgetary allocation L-07L0L-07101-050301.

Particulars Payment Amount

HFC

(Telegra phic Transfer)

Payment to lndePendent EuroPean

Certification, MalaYsia

516s,497.20

FRCA

(vRc & wHr)

Vat Reversal Charges & Withholding

Tax Payment for lndePendent

European Certification, MalaYsia

5 45,567.74

TOTAL 52L1,064.94

We sincerely look forward
documents.

to your usual support please. Attached are the supporting

For Permanent Secretary for Employment, Productivity & lndustrial Relations

$,' Permononl SocrulorY
Emolovment, ProdclliltY

o ;a lirdu slriol Relotlons



Ministry of Finance

FROM

TO

YOUR Ref

Subject

MnwxstrKry &m ffixw&w&K

MEMORANDUM

: The Acting Permanent Secretary for Finance

: The Permanent Secretary for Employment & Productivity

: EMP 01/03-15

: Approval for Excess 5150,000 per day

Phone :322118L

File : FN 60129/1'

Date : t8/031201.6

I refer to your request dated 18/03 120t6

Approval is hereby given to draw the sum of 5211,054.94 for payment to various payees, as per listing,

from your Drawings account number -704675 BSP Bank, Suva Branch.

Payee,l.

HFC 165,497.20

FRCA 45,567.74

Total zLt,064.94

Verified for the availability of Funds

p,Acting Permanent Secretary for Finance

Mr. Neca-ni Lagicere

Chief Accountant


